

101867201

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patent	s & Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1077)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
American Secure Car	re, LLC	Name: <b>SecureAlert,</b>	Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] I Association [] I General Partnership [] I Limited Partnership [] XI Limited Liability Company - Tennessee [] Corporation -  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] I Yes [X] No		Street Address:  109 David Lane Knoxville, TN 37922  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association		
	Merger Other 5, 2001	representative designation	npany  In the United States, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or registrat	tion (numbers):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).		B. Trademark Registration	No(s).	
76/013,886				
		Additional numbers attached?	II Yes (X) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark P. Crockett LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901		Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee		
		8. Deposit Account No. 12	-2355	
2:481 40.00 (	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true	
Mark P. Crockett  Name of Person Signing  Signing		ture	September 28, 2001 Date	
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]		
			53927.M3.ASG.CVR.0928.wpd	
	* * * CERTIFICA	TE OF MAILING * * *		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

on September 28, 2001

Date

Mark B. Crockett

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0213

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

American Secure Care, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 109 David Lane, Knoxville, TN, 37922, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SecureAlert, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Utah, having its principal place of business at 109 David Lane, Knoxville, TN, 37922, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to "MOBILE911 SIREN WITH 2-WAY VOICE COMMUNICATION" and design (the "Trademark") and the application for U.S. registration having serial number 76/013886, currently owned by American Secure Care, LLC, including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademark arising by common law, arising by the filing of an application for registration of the Trademark in this or another country, or arising by operation of any statute or treaty of the United States (or any state thereof) or any other country, along with the goodwill and business reputation associated with said Trademark.

	Α	American Secure Care, LLC		
	В	y BiR)		
		Brian M. Boling, Managing Member		
	D	ate: 9-25-01		
		* * * *		
STATE OF TENNESSEE	) ss	•		
COUNTY OF KNOX	) ss )			

Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Brian M. Boling, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be a Managing Member of American Secure Care, LLC, the within named party, a limited liability company, and that he as such Managing Member, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the company by himself as Managing Member.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at o	office in <u>Knoxu</u>	11e, TV	this
2 day of Springs	O rank	ha Ring	
~	Notary Public	Jues -	<del></del>
T.	My Commission Expires:	11-20-2002	

P:\MPC\ASC assignments\.53927.M3 assignment to Secure Alert Inc.firm

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0214